502102233 10/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mentorwave Technologies Ltd.	09/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13620502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: mparsons@skgf.com, bstenson@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Parsons

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2525.5260001
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2525.526000°

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Parsons

Total Attachments: 5

source = 25255260001 Assgn#page1.tif

source=25255260001Assgn#page2.tif

source=25255260001Assgn#page3.tif

source=25255260001Assgn#page4.tif

source=25255260001Assgn#page5.tif

REEL: 029166 FRAME: 0403

OF \$40.00 13620502

502102233

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mentorwave Technologies Ltd., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," an Israeli corporation with a place of business at 15 Moshe Aviv Street, Or Yehuda, Israel is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A to this Assignment (collectively, "Listed Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Google Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Listed Patents and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said the Listed Patents and Applications, including all pending applications, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Google Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 029166 FRAME: 0404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mentorwave Technologies Ltd. has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this 13th day of September 2010.

tour day or negree	1001 2010.			
		Mentorwave Technologies Ltd.		
		By:	4	
		Name: Gadi Royz	Ramy Weitz	
		Title: CEO	Chairman	
ACCEPTED BY:		ł		
		GOOGLEINC.		
		By: Name:		

Exhibit A

o Qurref.	Title	Country	Serial no. Reg.No	Status
16927/CA/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	Canada	2,506,795	Abandoned
16927/np2/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	Israel	168705	Abandoned
16927/AU/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	Australia	2003282364	Abandoned
16927/CN/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	China	200380109170.3 ZL200380109170.3	Abandoned
16927/JP/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	Japen	2004-554890	Abandoned
16927/KR/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	Korea	10-2005-7009333	Pend
16927/IN/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING AN INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL MOVIE	India	994/KOLNP/2005 221728	Abandoned
16927/MX/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIRTUAL WALKTHROUGH	Mexico	PA/A/2005/005518	Abandoned
16927/GB/03 EP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING A VIRTUAL FILM	United Kingdom	3773977.8 1565889	Granted
16927/FR/03 EP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING A VIRTUAL FILM	France	3773977,8 1565889	Granted
16927/DE/03 EP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING A VIRTUAL FILM	Germany	3773977,8 1565889	Granted
16927/NL/03 EP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING A VIRTUAL FILM	The Netherlands	3773977,8 1565889	Granted
17704/mc/04	MOBILE PLATFORM FOR SUPPORTING AN APPARATUS FOR IMAGING AND PREPARING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR EXPLORING A SITE	Israel	162519	Abandoned

PATENT REEL: 029166 FRAME: 0406

	<u> </u>			
17704/18166/AU/04	MOBILE DEVICE SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING APPARATUS FOR SITE IMAGING WHILE IN TRANSIT	Australia	2005252903	Abandoned
17704/18166/CA/04	MOBILE DEVICE SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING APPARATUS FOR SITE IMAGING WHILE IN TRANSIT	Canada	2570203	Abandoned
17704/18166/CN/04	MOBILE DEVICE SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING APPARATUS FOR SITE IMAGING WHILE IN TRANSIT	China	200580027697	Abandoned
	MOBILE DEVICE SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING APPARATUS FOR SITE IMAGING WHILE IN TRANSIT),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
17704/18166/EP/04		EPO .	5749167.2	Abandoned
17704/18166/JP/04	MOBILE DEVICE SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING APPARATUS FOR SITE IMAGING WHILE IN TRANSIT	Japan	2007-516144	Abandoned
17704/18166/n;:1/04	MÖBILE DEVICE SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING APPARATUS FOR SITE IMAGING WHILE IN TRANSIT	İsrael	179970	Abandoned
17908/el/04	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A RELATIVE DISPLACEMENT OF A VEHICLE WITHIN A SITE	Israel	184772	Abandoned
19232/el/05	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	Israel	168903	Abandoned
19232/US/05+	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	U.S.A.	11/915,646	Pend
19232/CA/05+	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	Canada	2,610,557	Abandoned
19232/CN/05+	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	China	200680019000.X	Pend
19232/JP/05+	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	Japan	2006-514298	Abandoned
19232/EA/05+	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	Eurasian Patent Office	200702639	Abandoned
19232/AU/05+	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	Australia	2006253724	Abandoned

PATENT REEL: 029166 FRAME: 0407

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	EPO	6745122.9	Abandonad
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE	Israel	187644	Abandoned
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE	EPO	7700705.2	Pend
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE	India	N/A	Was not filed
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE	Jacon	2008-549105	Abandoned
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE	U.S.A.	12/160.050	Await
	A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A	A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A	A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE EPO 6745122.9 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING VIA A NETWORK OF AN INTERACTIVE MOVIE Israel 187644 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE EPO 7700705.2 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE India N/A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE Jacan 2008-549105 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A VIRTUAL MOVIE FOR USE IN EXPLORING A SITE Jacan 2008-549105

PATENT REEL: 029166 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 10/22/2012